

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|
| de | en | fr | es | it | nl | da | no | sv | fi | cs | pt |
|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|-----------------|

| | | | | | | | | | | | |
|----------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------|------------------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|----------------------------|-----------------------------|
| Re-Cord[®] | Re-Cord[®] | Re-Cord[®] | Re-Cord[®] | Re-Cord[®] | Re-Cord[®] | Re-Cord[®] | Re-Cord[®] | Re-Cord[®] | Re-Cord[®] | Re-Cord[®] | Re-Cord[®] |
| Gebrauchsanweisung | Instructions for use | Notice d'utilisation | Información para el usuario | Istruzioni per l'uso | Gebruiksaanwijzing | Brugsanvisning | Instruksjoner for bruk | Bruksanvisning | Käyttöohjeet | Návod k použití | Manual de instruções |

| | | | | | | | | |
|---|---|--|---|---|---|--|--|--|
| <p>Fällenzielegruppe Für die Behandlung von Frauen und Männern aller Altersgruppen, Kinder.</p> <p>Anwender Ausschließlich für den zahnärztlichen Gebrauch.</p> <p>Beschreibung Gestricke Retraktionsfäden aus 100% Baumwolle.</p> <p>Indikationen Zum Verdrängen und zurückhalten der Gingiva.</p> <p>Kontraindikationen Die Anwendung an entzündetem Zahnfleisch ist zu vermeiden.</p> <p>klinischer Nutzen Zur Vorbereitung der Abformung für die Anfertigung von Kronen oder Brücken. Bei tiefen Füllungen oder Zahnhalsfüllungen.</p> <p>Leistungsmerkmale des Produkts Zahlreiche, wirrige Schlaufen ergeben eine ineinander greifende Kette. Das besondere Design führt zu einem gleichmäßigen, dauerhaften Druck in der Zahnfleischfurche. Re-Cord gewährleistet durch seine besondere Strickung eine hervorragen- de Re-Cord-Festigkeit und verleiht besser im Sülcus als herkömmliche Retraktionsfäden. Auch bei den Re-Cord-Fäden hervorragen, blutstillende Wirkung, da sie bedeutend größere Mengen an Hemostasiol aufweisen als herkömmliche Fäden.</p> <p>- Größe #2 und gelegentlich auch die Größe #3 sind für Molaren geeignet.</p> <p>- Größe #1 ist häufig für Prämolaren sowie Oberkieleztähne geeignet.</p> <p>- Die Größen #0 oder #00 werden häufig für die unteren Frontzähne verwendet.</p> <p>- Die Fadengröße #000 wird bei Präparationen von Kronen und Veneren und bei dünnem, eng anliegendem Suturingsgewebe verwendet. Ebenfalls wird diese Größe als Unterfaden bei der Doppeladnatechnik verwendet. Die Beschaffenheit des Gewebes sowie die erwünschte Größe des Freiraums kann die Nutzung von anderen Größen, als vorab beschrieben, notwendig machen.</p> <p>Spezielle Vorsorgemaßnahmen Durch die Art der Verpackung werden die Retraktionsfäden gepresst. Bitte wählen Sie eine Nr. größer als erwartet.</p> <p>Anwendung 1. Wählen Sie die geeignete Größe eines Retraktionsfadens.</p> <p>2. Verwenden Sie einen Fadenstopfer zum Einbringen des Retraktionsfadens in den Sülcus.</p> <p>3. Nach dem Einbringen des Retraktionsfadens die betroffenen Bereiche spülen. Eine optimale Verdrängung des Gewebes erfolgt innerhalb von 1-3 Minuten.</p> <p>4. Retraktionsfäden vor Abdrucknahme vom Sülcus entfernen. Leicht mit Wasser besprüht um die Präparation zu reinigen und die Wirkung des Hemostasiols zu testen.</p> <p>Warnhinweise / Restrisiken keine</p> <p>Lagerung Trocknen bei Raumtemperatur. Das Produkt sollte zwischen 0°C - 22°C gelagert werden.</p> <p>Mindesthaltbarkeit Bei ordnungsgemäßer Lagerung 4 Jahre. Siehe Umverpackung.</p> <p>Varianten Die verschiedenen Größen der Retraktionsfäden REFWP4921, Größe #000</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- Präparieren und zementieren von Veneren - Restaurative Behandlung bei dünnem und brüchigem Gewebe <p>REFWP4915, Größe #00 / REFWP4916, Größe #0</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- Untere Frontzähne - Zur Befestigung von Veneren nahe von gingivalen oder subgingivalen Bereichen - Restaurationen der Klassen III, IV + V - Zweifaden Fäden für „Zweifaden-Technik“ <p>REFWP4917, Größe #1</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- Größe 1 und 2 sind besonders effektiv zur Gewebekontrolle und/oder Rückdrängung wenn diese vorwärts in blutstillende, hemostatische Lösung vor- oder nach Kronenpräparation angewendet werden. - Verwenden Sie einen schützenden „Vorpräparationsfaden“ bei Frontzähnen <p>REFWP4918, Größe #2</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- Oberfaden für „Zwei-Faden-Technik“ - schützender „Vorpräparations-faden“ bei Frontzähnen <p>REFWP4919, Set je 1 x Größe #00, #0, #1, #2</p> <p>Einstorung Unter Beachtung der örtlichen behördlichen Vorschriften ordnungsgemäß beschriften. Nicht kontaminierte Verpackungen können einer Verwertung zugeführt werden.</p> <p>Nebenwirkungen, Reaktionen oder sonstige unerwünschte Vorkommnisse beim Patienten und/oder Anwender (auch in Zweifelsfällen) müssen dem Hersteller zeitlich und detailliert mitgeteilt werden.</p> | <p>Patient target group For the treatment of women and men of all ages as well as children.</p> <p>User For dental use only.</p> <p>Description Knitted retraction threads made of 100% cotton.</p> <p>Indications For pushing aside and retracting the gingiva.</p> <p>Contraindications Use on inflamed gums is to be avoided.</p> <p>Clinical benefit For preparing an impression for the fabrication of crowns or bridges. For deep fillings or cervical fillings.</p> <p>Performance characteristics of the product Numerous tiny loops form an interlocking chain. This unique design results in even, lasting pressure on the gum line. Due to its special knitted construction, Re-Cord ensures excellent tissue displacement and is better retained in the sulcus than conventional retraction threads. Re-Cord threads also offer excellent hemostatic properties, as they absorb significantly greater amounts of haemostatic agents than conventional threads.</p> <p>Size #2 and occasionally size #3 are suitable for molars.</p> <p>Size #1 is often suitable for premolars and upper teeth.</p> <p>Size #0 or #00 are often used for the lower front teeth.</p> <p>The thread size #000 is used for preparations or cementing of veneers and for thin, tightly fitting suturing tissue. This size is also used as the lower thread for the double-thread technique. The nature of the tissue and the desired size of the free space may make it necessary to use sizes other than those described above.</p> <p>Specific precautions Due to the type of packaging used, the retraction threads are pressed. Please select one size larger than expected.</p> <p>Application 1. Select the appropriate size of retraction thread. 2. Use a thread stopper to insert the retraction thread into the sulcus. 3. After inserting the retraction thread, rinse the affected areas. An optimal displacement of the tissue will take place within 1-3 minutes. 4. Remove the retraction thread from the sulcus before taking an impression. Lightly spray with water to clean the preparation and test the effect of the haemostatic agent.</p> <p>Warnings / residual risks None</p> <p>Storage Dry and at room temperature. The Product should be stored between 0° C - 22° C.</p> <p>Minimum shelf life 4 years if stored properly. See outer packaging.</p> <p>Variants The different sizes of retraction cords REFWP4921, size #000</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- Preparation and cementation of veneers - Restorative treatment for thin and brittle tissue <p>REFWP4915, size #00 / REFWP4916, size #0</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- Lower front teeth - For fitting veneers close to gingival or subgingival areas - Restorations in classes III, IV + V - Second thread for "two-thread" technique <p>REFWP4917, size #1</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- Sizes 1 and 2 are particularly effective for tissue control and/or restraining if they are previously immersed in a haemostatic solution before or after crown preparations - Use a protective "pre-preparation thread" for front teeth <p>REFWP4918, size #2</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- Upper thread for "two-thread" technique - Protective "pre-preparation thread" for anterior teeth <p>REFWP4919, set of 1 x size #00, #0, #1, #2</p> <p>Disposal Dispose of properly in accordance with the local official regulations.</p> <p>Non-contaminated packaging can be sent to a recycling facility.</p> <p>REFWP4919, Jeu de 1 unité de chaque taille #00, #0, #1, #2</p> <p>Effects, reactions or other undesired occurrences for the patient and/or user (even in cases of doubt) must be reported to the manufacturer promptly and in detail.</p> <p>Side effects, reactions or other undesired occurrences for the patient and/or user (even in cases of doubt) must be reported to the manufacturer promptly and in detail.</p> <p>Les effets secondaires, réactions ou autres événements indésirables chez le patient et/ou l'utilisateur (également en cas de doute) doivent être signalés au fabricant rapidement</p> | <p>Groupe cible de patients Pour le traitement des femmes et des hommes de tous âges, des enfants.</p> <p>Utilisateurs Pour un usage dentaire uniquement.</p> <p>Description Fils de rétraction tricotés en 100% coton.</p> <p>Indications À déplacer et à rétenir la gencive.</p> <p>Contre-indications L'utilisation en cas d'inflammation des gencives est à éviter.</p> <p>avantage clinique À la préparation de l'empreinte pour la fabrication de couronnes ou de bridges.</p> <p>Aux obturations profondes ou aux obturations du collet des dents.</p> <p>Caractéristiques du produit De nombreuses petites boucles créent une chaîne enchevêtrée. Ce design spécial permet d'exercer une pression régulière et permanente dans le sillon gingival. Grâce à son tricotage spécial, Re-Cord assure un excellent déplacement des tissus et permanence en el sulco mejor que los fils de rétraction conventionnels. En outre, les sutures Re-Cord offrent une excellente efficacité hémostatique car elles absorbent des quantités d'agents hémostatiques nettement supérieures à celles des sutures classiques.</p> <p>- La taille #2 est occasionnellement la taille #3 convénient pour les molaires.</p> <p>- La taille #1 convient souvent aux prémolaires ainsi qu'aux dents maxillaires.</p> <p>- Les tailles #0 ou #00 sont souvent utilisées pour les dents antérieures inférieures.</p> <p>- Le filetage #000 est utilisé pour les préparations ou lors de la cimentation des facettes et pour les fils sus-culcus fins et serrés. Cette taille est aussi utilisée comme fil inférieur pour la technique du double fil. La nature du tissu ainsi que la taille souhaitée ou dégauchement peuvent nécessiter l'usage de tailles autres que celles décrites ci-dessus.</p> <p>Mesures de précaution spécifiques Les fils de rétraction sont pressés par le type d'emballage. Veuillez choisir une taille supérieure à celle prévue.</p> <p>Application 1. Sélectionnez la taille appropriée d'un fil de rétraction. 2. Utilisez un bouchon de suture pour insérer la suture de rétraction dans le sulcus. 3. Après avoir inséré la suture de rétraction, rincez les zones affectées. Le déplacement optimal des tissus se produit en 1-3 minutes. 4. Retirez le cordon de rétraction du sulcus avant de prendre l'empreinte. Vaporiser légèrement de l'eau pour nettoyer la préparation et tester l'effet du fagent hémostatique.</p> <p>Avvertencias / riesgos residuales acun</p> <p>Stockage Sécher à température ambiante. Le produit doit être conservé entre 0° C y 22° C.</p> <p>Durée de conservation Avec un stockage approprié, 4 ans. Voir l'emballage extérieur.</p> <p>Variantes Les différentes tailles des fils de rétraction REFWP4921, taille #000</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- Préparation et cimentation des carillas - Traitement restaurateur des tissus fins et fragiles <p>REFWP4915, taille #00 / REFWP4916, taille #0</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- Dents antérieures inférieures - Pour le collage des facettes à proximité des zones gingivales ou sous-gingivales - Restaurations de classes III, IV + V - Deuxième fil pour la technique à deux fils <p>REFWP4917, taille #1</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- Les tailles 1 et 2 sont particulièrement efficaces pour le contrôle et/ou la rétraction des tissus lorsqu'ils sont préalablement immergés dans une solution hémostatique viscéuse avant ou après leur utilisation - Utilisez un "fil de préparation" protecteur pour les dents antérieures <p>REFWP4918, taille 2</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- Fil supérieur pour la technique à deux fils - Fil de protection "pré-préparation" pour les dents antérieures <p>REFWP4919, jeu de 1 unité de chaque taille #00, #0, #1, #2</p> <p>Eliminación Eliminar correctamente conformémente aux exigences réglementaires locales.</p> <p>Los empaques no contaminados pueden ser reciclados.</p> <p>Les effets secondaires, réactions ou autres événements indésirables en el paciente o el usuario (también en caso de duda) se deberán comunicar al fabricante de forma rápida y detallada.</p> | <p>Gruppo di pazienti target Per il trattamento di donne e uomini di qualsiasi fascia di età, nonché bambini.</p> <p>Uso Esclusivamente per uso odontoiatrico.</p> <p>Descrizione Fili di retrazione a maglie concatenate in cotone 100%.</p> <p>Indicazioni Per retrarre e trattenere la gengiva.</p> <p>Controindicazioni Non applicare su gengive infiammate.</p> <p>Uso clinico Per preparare un molde para la fabricación de coronas o puentes.</p> <p>En los empastes profundos o en los empastes del cuello del diente.</p> <p>Caratteristiche del prodotto Numerose buccie diminute formano una catena ad anello. Lo speciale design consente di ottenere una pressione uniforme e permanente nel solco gengivale. Grazie alla sua speciale struttura concatenata, Re-Cord assicura un'eccellente retrazione del tessuto gengivale e rimane meglio invernata nel solco rispetto ai fili di retrazione tradizionali. I fili Re-Cord offrono inoltre un'eccellente azione emostatica, poiché assorbono quantità significativamente maggiori di agenti emostatici rispetto ai fili tradizionali.</p> <p>- La misura #2 è talvolta anche la misura #3 sono convenienti per i molari.</p> <p>- La misura #1 è spesso indicata per i premolari e i denti dell'arcata superiore.</p> <p>- De maten #0 of #00 worden vaak gebruikt voor de onderste vooranden.</p> <p>- De maat #000 wordt gebruikt bij preparaties of bij het cementeren van veneer en bij dun, nauwelidend sutuurweefsel. Deze maat wordt eveneens gebruikt als onderaad bij de dubbele draadtechniek. Dit is ook de onderste draad van de twee-draad techniek. De natuurlijke elasticiteit en de afmeting desiderato dello spazio libero possono rendere necessario l'uso di misure diverse da quelle descritte sopra.</p> <p>Medidas preventivas especiales Los hilos de retracción se compran por el tipo de envase. Seleccione una talla más grande de la esperada.</p> <p>Aplicación 1. Seleccione la talla adecuada de un hilo de retracción. 2. Utilice un paipador para introducir el hilo de retracción en el sulco. 3. Una volta inserito il filo di retrazione, irrigare le aree interessate. Si ottiene una retrazione ottimale del tessuto nell'arco di 1-3 minuti. 4. Rimuovere il filo di retrazione dal solco prima della presa dell'impronta. Irrigare leggermente nebulizzando acqua per pulire la preparazione e testare l'azione dell'agente emostatico.</p> <p>Advertencias / riesgos residuales ninguno</p> <p>Almacenamiento Secar a temperatura ambiente. El producto debe almacenarse entre 0° C y 22° C.</p> <p>Vida útil Con un almacenamiento adecuado, 4 años. Véase el envase.</p> <p>Variantes Los diferentes tallas de los hilos de retracción REFWP4921, talla #000</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- Preparación e cimentación de carillas - Tratamiento restaurador para tejidos finos y frágiles <p>REFWP4915, talla #00 / REFWP4916, talla #0</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- Dientes anteriores inferiores - Para la cementación de carillas cerca de las zonas gingivales o subgingivales - Restauraciones de las clases III, IV + V - Segundo hilo para la técnica de dos hilos <p>REFWP4917, talla #1</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- Las tallas 1 y 2 son especialmente eficaces para el control e/o la retración del tejido, si se sumergen previamente en una solución emostática antes o después de la preparación de la corona - Utilice un "hilo de preparación preliminar" protector para gli incisivi <p>REFWP4918, talla #2</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- Hilo superior para la técnica de dos hilos - "Hilo de protección preliminar" protector para los incisivi <p>REFWP4919, set comprensivo di 1 filo x misura #00, #0, #1, #2</p> <p>Smallimento Smaltire il materiale nel rispetto delle normative locali vigenti.</p> <p>Gli imballaggi non contaminati possono essere riciclati.</p> <p>Eventuali effetti collaterali, reazioni o altri eventi indesiderati sul paziente e/o il costruttore (anche se solo sospetti) devono essere segnalati tempestivamente e dettagliatamente al produttore.</p> | <p>Patienfélóelgöpp Vor de behandlung von wouwen en mannen van alle leeftijdsgroepen, kinderen.</p> <p>Gebruikers Uitsluitende bedoeld voor tandheelkundig gebruik.</p> <p>Beschrijving Gebreide retractiedraden van 100% katoen.</p> <p>Indicaties Voor het verdringen en holde tandkacht tilbage.</p> <p>Contra-indicaties Ungård bruk på betent tannkjøtt.</p> <p>Klinisk fordel For å forbedre av formingen til utførdigelse af kroner og broer.</p> <p>Ved dybe fyllinger eller tandhalsfyllinger.</p> <p>Produktets egenskaber Talrige, små sløjfer danner en sammenkøbet kæde. Den specielle design fører til et jævnt, permanent tryk i gingival sulcus. På grund af sin specielle strikmåde, permanente druk in de gingivale sulcus. Re-Cord garanderet for det specielle brenværet eller udstekende verdring van het weefsel en blijft beten in de sulcus zlfen dan gebruikelijke retractiedraden.</p> <p>Re-Cord-draden bieden eveneens een uitstekende bloedstillende werking, omdat ze beduidend meer hoeveelheden hemostatische opnemers dan gebruikelijke draaden.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- Maat #2 en soms ook maat #3 zijn geschikt voor molaren. - Størrelse #1 er ofte enkelte tilfælde samt i omverunden. - Størrelse nr. 0 eller nr. 00 bruges ofte til de nedre forlænder. - Trådstørrelse nr. 000 bruges til præparation eller cementering af veneer og for tynde, tåtsittende suturväv. Denne størrelse bruges også som undertråd ved dobbeltrådsteknik. - Forman på våvenden och den önskade storleken på det fria utrymmet kan kräva användning av andra storlekar än vad som tidigare beskrivits. <p>Særlige forholdsregler Retraktionsfæden bliver presset ved hjælp af emballagens særlige design. Vælg et nummer større, end tilfældet.</p> <p>Speciale forholdsregler Doór de verpakkingwijze worden de retractiedraden samengeperst. Kies een nr. groter dan verwacht.</p> <p>Toepassing 1. Kies een retractiedraad in de geschikte maat. 2. Gebruik een draadstopper om de retractiedraad in de sulcus in te brengen. 3. Spoeel de betreffende zones na het intbrengen van de retractiedraad. Een optimale verdring van het weefsel vindt plaats binnen 1-3 minuten.</p> <p>4. Verwijder de retractiedraden van de sulcus alvorens een ofdruk te nemen. Bespoei licht met water om de preparatie te reinigen en de werking van de hemostatica te testen.</p> <p>Advarsel / restriski ingen</p> <p>Waarschuwingen / restrisico's Geen</p> <p>Bewaring Droog op kamertemperatuur. Het product moet worden bewaard tussen 0°C en 22°C.</p> <p>Minste houdbaarheid 4 år ved rigtig lagring. Se den ytre emballaging.</p> <p>Varianten De forskellige størrelser retractiønsdræde REFWP4921, størrelse nr. 000</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- Preparering og cementering af veneer - Restaurerende behandling af tynt og sprødt væv <p>REFWP4915, størrelse nr. 00 / REFWP4916, størrelse nr. 0</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- Nedre forlænder - For fæsting af veneer i nærheden af gingivale eller subgingivale områder - Restaureringer i klasse III, IV + V - Två trådar för "dubbeltrådsteknik" <p>REFWP4917, størrelse nr. 1</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- Størrelse 1 og 2 er særligt effektive for vævskontrol og/eller blodstoptevring - Brug en hemostatisk løsnings for eller efter kronpræparationer - Brug en beskyttende for-preparations-tråd til forlænder <p>REFWP4918, størrelse #2</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- Øvertråd for "dubbeltrådsteknik" - beskyttende for-preparationsdråd for forlænder <p>REFWP4919, sæt med 1 hver i størrelse nr. 00, nr. 0, nr. 1, nr. 2</p> <p>Kassering Bekymrede produktet på riktig måte i samsvar med lokale offisielle forskrifter.</p> <p>Emballasje som ikke er kontaminert, kan resikuleres.</p> <p>Bivirkninger, reaksjoner eller andre uønskede effekter hos pasienten og/eller brukeren (også i tvilsfeller) må rapporteres omgående og i detalj til produsenten.</p> | <p>Patientmålggruppe Til behandling af kvinder og mænd i alle aldersgrupper, børn.</p> <p>Bruger Udelukkende til tandmedicinsk brug.</p> <p>Beskrivelse Strikkede retraktionstråde i 100% bomuld.</p> <p>Indikationer Til at fortrænge og holde tandkædet tilbage.</p> <p>Kontraindikationer Ungård bruk på betent tannkjøtt.</p> <p>Klinisk nytta For å forbedre av formingen til utførdigelse af kroner eller broer.</p> <p>Ved dybe fyllinger eller tandhalsfyllinger.</p> <p>Produktets yleseegenskaper Talrige, små sløyfer danner en sammenkøbet kæde. Den specielle design resulterer i et jævnt, permanent tryk i gingival sulcus. På grund af sin specielle strikmåde, permanente tryk i de gingivale sulcus. Re-Cord garanterer for det specielle vevsstøt og sidder bedre i sulcus end konventionelle retraktionstråde.</p> <p>Re-Cord-tråder har også en uimkellet hemostatisk effekt, da de absorberer betydeligt større mængder hemostatika end konventionelle tråde.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- Størrelse nr. 2 og ibland der även storleken nr. 3 är lämpliga för molarna. - Størrelse nr. 1 er ofte enkelte formløse samt i omverunden. - Størrelse nr. 0 eller nr. 00 brukes ofte til de nedre forlænderne. - Trådstørrelse nr. 000 brukes til præparation eller cementering af veneer og for tynde, tåtsittende suturväv. Denne størrelse brukes også som undertråd ved dobbeltrådsteknik. - Formen på våvenden och den önskade storleken på det fria utrymmet kan kräva användning av andra storlekar än vad som tidigare beskrivits. <p>Spezielle forholdsregler Emballagen giver et retraktionsråden blir presset. Vælg et nummer større enn forventet.</p> <p>Bruk 1. Velg egnelt størrelse på en retraktionsdråd. 2. Bruk et trådstoppertil å sette retraktionsdråden inn i sulcus. 3. Skyl området etter at du har satt inn retraktionsdråden. Vevet forsvinner optimalt innen 1-3 minutter.</p> <p>4. Fjern retraktionsdråden fra sulcus før du tar inntrykk. Sprayt lett med vann for å rengjøre preparatet og for å teste virkningen av hemostatica.</p> <p>Advarsel / restriskio ingen</p> <p>Lagring Tørt ved rumtemperatur. Produktet bør oppbevares mellom 0°C - 22°C.</p> <p>Minste holdbarhet 4 år ved riktig lagring. Se den ytre emballaging.</p> <p>Varianten De ulike størrelserna av retraktionsdrådene REFWP4921, størrelse nr. 000</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- Preparering og cementering av tandfær - Restaurerende behandling av tynt og sprødt væv <p>REFWP4915, størleke nr. 00 / REFWP4916, størrelse nr. 0</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- Nedre fortænder - For fæsting av veneer i nærheten av gingivale eller subgingivale områder - Restaureringer i klasse III, IV + V - Två trådar for "dubbeltrådsteknik" <p>REFWP4917, størrelse nr. 1</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- Størrelse 1 og 2 er særligt effektive for vævskontrol og/eller forsrytning - Bruk en hemostatisk løsningsmiddel for eller etter kronpræparasjoner - Bruk en beskyttende forpreparasjons-tråd for forlænder <p>REFWP4918, størleke nr. 2</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- Øvertråd for ilo-trådsteknik" - skyddende "förpreparationsdråd" för framfænder <p>REFWP4919, sats innehållande en av respektive størleke nr. 00, 0, 1, 2</p> <p>Avskaling Bekymret produktet på riktig måte i samsvar med lokale offisielle forskrifter.</p> <p>Ikke nedsmutsede forpäckningar kan lämnas till återvinning.</p> <p>Bivirkninger, reaksjoner eller andre uønskede effekter hos pasienten og/eller brukeren (også i tvilsfeller) må rapporteres omgående og i detalj til produsenten.</p> | <p>Patientmålggruppe För behandling av kvinnor, män och barn i alla åldersgrupper, samt barn.</p> <p>Användning Endast för tandvård.</p> <p>Beskrivning Färdad retraktionsstråd gjord av 100 % bomull.</p> <p>Indikationer För att trycka och hålla tillbaka tandkötet.</p> <p>Kontraindikationer Undvik användning på inflammerat tandköt.</p> <p>Klinisk nytta För att förbättra av formingen till utförande av kronor eller broar.</p> <p>Vid dypta fyllningar och tandhalsfyllningar.</p> <p>Prestationsegenskaperna hos produkten Ett stort antal små öglor bildar en sammankopplad kedja. Den speciella designen resulterar i ett enhetligt, fast tryck i tandköttsfickan. På grund av sin speciella vävning, permanenta tryk i de gingivala vävsforykjning och sidder bättre i sulcus än de ödre möte en konventionelle retraktionsdråder.</p> <p>Re-Cord-trådar har også en utmärkt hemostatisk effekt, da de absorberer betydeligt større mængder hemostatika enn konventionelle tråder.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- Størrelse nr. 2 og ibland der även storleken nr. 3 är lämpliga för molarna. - Størrelse nr. 1 passer ofta till premolarer och tanderna i övertænen. - Størrelse nr. 0 eller nr. 00 används ofta för de undre forlænderne. - Trådstørrelse nr. 000 brukes til præparation eller cementering av veneer og for tynde, tåtsittende suturväv. Denne størrelse brukes også som undertråd ved dobbeltrådsteknik. - Formen på våvenden og den önskade storleken på det fria utrymmet kan kräva användning av andra storlekar än vad som tidigare beskrivits. <p>Særlige forholdsregler Emballagen giver et retraktionsrådena blir presset. Vælg et nummer større enn forventet.</p> <p>Bruk 1. Velg egnelt størrelse på en retraktionsdråd. 2. Bruk et trådstoppertil å sette retraktionsdråden inn i sulcus. 3. Skyl området etter at du har satt inn retraktionsdråden. Vevet forsvinner optimalt innen 1-3 minutter.</p> <p>4. Fjern retraktionsdråden fra sulcus før du tar inntrykk. Sprayt lett med vann for å rengjøre preparatet og for å teste virkningen av hemostatica.</p> <p>Advarsel / restriskio ingen</p> <p>Lagring Tørt ved rumtemperatur. Produktet bør oppbevares mellom 0°C - 22°C.</p> <p>Minste holdbarhet 4 år ved riktig lagring. Se den ytre emballaging.</p> <p>Varianten De ulike størrelserna av retraktionsdrådene REFWP4921, størrelse nr. 000</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- Preparering og cementering av tandfær - Restaurerende behandling av tynt og sprødt væv <p>REFWP4915, størleke nr. 00 / REFWP4916, størleke nr. 0</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- Nedre fortænder - For fæsting av veneer i nærheten av gingivale eller subgingivale områder - Restaureringer i klasse III, IV + V - Två trådar for "dubbeltrådsteknik" <p>REFWP4917, størleke nr. 1</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- Størrelse 1 og 2 er særligt effektive for vævskontrol og/eller forsrytning - Bruk en hemostatisk løsningsmiddel for eller etter kronpræparasjoner - Bruk en beskyttende forpreparasjons-tråd for forlænder <p>REFWP4918, størleke nr. 2</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- Øvertråd for ilo-trådsteknik" - skyddende "förpreparationsdråd" för framfænder <p>REFWP4919, sats innehållande en av respektive størleke nr. 00, 0, 1, 2</p> <p>Avskaling Bekymret produktet på riktig måte i samsvar med lokale offisielle forskrifter.</p> <p>Ikke nedsmutsede forpäckningar kan lämnas till återvinning.</p> <p>Bivirkninger, reaksjoner eller andre uønskede effekter hos pasienten og/eller brukeren (også i tvilsfeller) må rapporteres omgående og i detalj til produsenten.</p> | <p>Poikasihoideryhmä Kaikenikäisten naisten ja miesten sekä lasten ikäryhmät.</p> <p>Uuittelö Pouze k použití zubními lékaři.</p> <p>Popis Pletená stahovací nit ze 100% bavlny.</p> <p>Indikace K vytěnění a zadržení dásně.</p> <p>Kontraindikace Nepoužívat na zanícené dásně.</p> <p>Klinické využití K přípravě otisku pro výrobu korunek nebo mostků.</p> <p>Pro hluboké výplně nebo výplně zubních trhl.</p> <p>Funkční vlastnosti produktu Vzájemně propojený řetězec tvoří četné malé smyčky. Speciální konstrukce vede k rovnoměrnému stlomu tlaku v dásových žoubcích. Díky svému speciálnímu pletení zauzčuje Re-Cord vynikající vytěsňovací sílu a zůstává v sulcu lépe než u běžné stahovací nit. Rovněž Re-Cord nabízí vynikající vstřebávání krevních složek, protože absorbují výrazně větší množství hemostatik než běžné nitě.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- O rozměry je vhodné zvolit #2 a příležitostně velikost #3. - Velikost #1 je často vhodná jak pro přemolary, tak pro zuby horní čelisti. - Pro dolní přední zuby se často používají velikosti #0 nebo #00. - Velikost nitě #000 se používá k přípravě nebo při cementování zubních fazet a pro tenkou, těsně přiléhající sulkovú tkáň, tato velikost se také používá jako spodní nit v technice dvojitých vláček. Kvůli povaze tkáně a požadované velikosti vhodného prostoru může být nutné použít jiné velikosti, než jaké jsou popsány výše. <p>Zvláštní preventivní opatření Stahovací nit by měla být uchována v hyper obalu. Vyberte správnou velikost o číslo větší, než byste očekávali.</p> <p>Použití 1. Vyberte vhodnou velikost stahovací nitě. 2. Pomocí zavaděčů stahovací nitě zasuněte stahovací nit do sulku. 3. Po zasunutí stahovací nitě opoždněte postižené místo. Také se optimálně vytěsni během 1-3 minut. 4. Před otiskem odstraněte stahovací nit ze sulku. Mírně postříkejte vodu k vytěsnění preparace a ostetování účinnosti hemostatika.</p> <p>Varování/uzostřední / zbytková rizika keine</p> <p>Skladování V suchu při pokojové teplotě. Výrobek by měl být skladován při teplotě 0 °C - 22 °C.</p> <p>Minimální životnost Př správném skladování 4 roky. Viz vnější obal.</p> <p>Varianty Různé velikosti stahovacích nití REFWP4921, velikost #000</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- Přívaha a cementování zubních fazet - Zachování estetiky v případě tenké a křehké tkáně <p>Vahtoehdot Siävönetvalokojen eri koot REFWP4921, koko #000</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- Välujen väistämistä ja sementointia - Ohuen ja hauraan kudoksen korjaava hoito - Druhá nit pro "dvovláčekovou techniku" <p>REFWP4915, velikost #1</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- Velikosti 1 a 2 jsou zvlášť účinné pro kontrolu tkáně a/nebo zpětné vytěsnění, pokud jsou neigavěloženy do hemostatického roztoku před nebo po přípravě korunky - Pro přední zuby použijte ochrannou „ předpřipravnou nit“ <p>REFWP4917, velikost #2</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- Horní vláčna pro „dvovláčekovou techniku“ - ochranná „ předpřipravná nit“ pro přední zuby <p>REFWP4919, sada obsahující včdy 1 x velikost #00, #0, #1, #2</p> <p>Likvidace Zlikvidovat řádně v souladu s místními úředními předpisy. Obaly, které nejsou znečištěné, lze recyklovat.</p> <p>Hävtillmörnen Hävtillmörnen pakkilainen voimassa olevien lääketieteellisten määräysten mukaisesti. Saostumatottomat pakkausyksiköt voidaan kierrättää.</p> <p>Bivirkninger, reaktioner eller andre uønskede effekter hos patienten og/eller brukeren (også i tvilsfeller) må rapporteres omgående og i detalj til produsenten.</p> | <p>Človák skupina pacientů K léčbě žen a mužů všech věkových skupin, dětí.</p> <p>Uuittelö Pouze k použití zubními lékaři.</p> <p>Popis Pletená stahovací nit ze 100% bavlny.</p> <p>Indikace K vytěsnění a zadržení dásně.</p> <p>Kontraindikace Nepoužívat na zanícené dásně.</p> <p>Klinické využití K přípravě otisku pro výrobu korunek nebo mostků.</p> <p>Pro hluboké výplně nebo výplně zubních trhl.</p> <p>Funkční vlastnosti produktu Vzájemně propojený řetězec tvoří četné malé smyčky. Speciální konstrukce vede k rovnoměrnému stlomu tlaku v dásových žoubcích. Díky svému speciálnímu pletení zauzčuje Re-Cord vynikající vytěsňovací sílu a zůstává v sulcu lépe než u běžné stahovací nit. Rovněž Re-Cord nabízí vynikající vstřebávání krevních složek, protože absorbují výrazně větší množství hemostatik než běžné nitě.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- O rozměry je vhodné zvolit #2 a příležitostně velikost #3. - Velikost #1 je často vhodná jak pro přemolary, tak pro zuby horní čelisti. - Pro dolní přední zuby se často používají velikosti #0 nebo #00. - Velikost nitě #000 se používá k přípravě nebo při cementování zubních fazet a pro tenkou, těsně přiléhající sulkovú tkáň, tato velikost se také používá jako spodní nit v technice dvojitých vláček. Kvůli povaze tkáně a požadované velikosti vhodného prostoru může být nutné použít jiné velikosti, než jaké jsou popsány výše. <p>Zvláštní preventivní opatření Stahovací nit by měla být uchována v hyper obalu. Vyberte správnou velikost o číslo větší, než byste očekávali.</p> <p>Použití 1. Vyberte vhodnou velikost stahovací nitě. 2. Pomocí zavaděčů stahovací nitě zasuněte stahovací nit do sulku. 3. Po zasunutí stahovací nitě opoždněte postižené místo. Také se optimálně vytěsni během 1-3 minut. 4. Před otiskem odstraněte stahovací nit ze sulku. Mírně postříkejte vodu k vytěsnění preparace a ostetování účinnosti hemostatika.</p> <p>Varování/uzostřední / zbytková rizika keine</p> <p>Skladování V suchu při pokojové teplotě. Výrobek by měl být skladován při teplotě 0 °C - 22 °C.</p> <p>Minimální životnost Př správném skladování 4 roky. Viz vnější obal.</p> <p>Varianty Různé velikosti stahovacích nití REFWP4921, velikost #000</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- Přívaha a cementování zubních fazet - Zachování estetiky v případě tenké a křehké tkáně <p>Vahtoehdot Siävönetvalokojen eri koot REFWP4921, koko #000</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none">- Välujen väistämistä ja sementointia - Ohuen ja hauraan kudoksen korjaava hoito - Druhá nit pro "dvovláčekovou techniku" <p>REFWP49</p> |
|---|---|--|---|---|---|--|--|--|

